Protection Fund is not applicable to the Company.

8.	 SHARE CAPITAL:

During the financial year under review, there has been no change 
in the Authorized and the Paid-up share capital of the Company. 

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the 
Company was Rs. 42,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Crore 
only) divided into (i) 3,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 
aggregating to Rs. 32,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Two Crore Only) 
and (ii) 1,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 1,00,000/- aggregating to 
Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore Only).

As on March 31, 2025, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the 
Company was Rs. 31,90,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-One Crore Ninety 
Lakhs Only) divided into 3,19,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
each.)

Preference Shares

The Company does not have preference shares in its capital. 

Issue of sweat equity shares

The Company did not issue any Sweat Equity Shares during the 
financial year under review.